Ruijie XS-S1960-24GT4SFP-UP-H Series Switches
Hardware Installation and Reference Guide V1.24
Copyright Statement
Ruijie Networks©2019
Ruijie Networks reserves all copyrights of this document. Any reproduction, excerption, backup, modification,
transmission, translation or commercial use of this document or any portion of this document, in any form or by any
means, without the prior written consent of Ruijie Networks is prohibited.
Exemption Statement

and Reference Guide.
Table B-1 Models and Technical Specifications of the 1000M Mini-GBIC(SFP) Module
Intensity of
Transmitted Light
(dBm)
Intensity of Received
Light (dBm) Model
Wave Length
(nm)
Media
Type
DDM
(Yes/
No)
Min Max Min Max
MINI-GBIC-SX-MM850  850 MMF No -9.5 -3 -17 0
MINI-GBIC-LX-SM1310  1310 SMF No -9.5 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-SX 850 MMF No -9.5 -3 -17 0
GE-SFP-LX 1310 SMF No -9.5 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI 1550TX/1310RX MMF No -10 -5 -17 -3
GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI 1310TX/1550RX MMF No -10 -5 -17 -3
GE-eSFP-SX-MM850 850 MMF Yes -9.5 -3 -17 0
GE-eSFP-LX-SM1310 1310 SMF Yes -9.5 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-LX-SM1310 1310 SMF No -9.5 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI 1310TX/1550RX SMF Yes -9 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI 1550TX/1310RX SMF Yes -9 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI 1310TX/1550RX SMF Yes -5 0 -24 -1
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI 1550TX/1310RX SMF Yes -5 0 -24 -1
MINI-GBIC-LH40-SM1310 1310 SMF Yes -2 3 -22 -3
MINI-GBIC-ZX50-SM1550  1550 SMF Yes -5 0 -22 -3
MINI-GBIC-ZX80-SM1550  1550 SMF Yes 0 4.7 -22 -3
MINI-GBIC-ZX100-SM1550  1550 SMF Yes 0 5 -30 -9
Table B-2 Models of 1000M SFP Copper Module
Standard Model DDM (Yes/No)
1000Base-T Mini-GBIC-GT No
Table B-3 Module Cabling Specification
Model
Interface
Type
Fiber Type Core Size(μm) Cable Distance (Max.)
MINI-GBIC-SX-MM850 LC MMF 62.5/125 275m
Hardware Installation and Reference Guide                                Appendix B: Mini-GBIC and SPF+ Module
50/125 550m
MINI-GBIC-LX-SM1310 LC SMF 9/125 10km
62.5/125 275m GE-eSFP-SX-MM850 LC
MMF
50/125 550m
GE-eSFP-LX-SM1310 LC SMF 9/125 10km
GE-SFP-LX-SM1310 LC SMF 9/125 10km
MINI-GBIC-LH40-SM1310 LC SMF 9/125 40km
GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI LC MMF 50/125 500m
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI LC MMF 50/125 500m
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI LC SMF 9/125 20km
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI LC SMF 9/125 20km
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI LC SMF 9/125 40km
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI LC SMF 9/125 40km
MINI-GBIC-ZX50-SM1550 LC SMF 9/125 50km
MINI-GBIC-ZX80-SM1550 LC SMF 9/125 80km
MINI-GBIC-ZX100-SM1550 LC SMF 9/125 100km
SDH155-SFP-SX-MM850 LC MMF 62.5/125 500m
SDH155-SFP-SX-MM1310 LC MMF 62.5/125 2km
SDH155-SFP-LH15-SM1310 LC SMF 9/125 15km
SDH155-SFP-LH40-SM1310 LC SMF 9/125 40km
SDH155-SFP-LH80-SM1310 LC SMF 9/125 80km
62.5/125 275m GE-SFP-SX
LC MMF
50/125 550m
GE-SFP-LX LC SMF 9/125 10km
Mini-GBIC-GT RJ45 Category 5 (or above ) UTP or STP 100m
 For the optical module with transmission distance exceeding 40 km and more, one on-line optical attenuator should
be added on the link to avoid the overload of the optical receiver when short single-mode optical fibers are used.
 Optical modules generate laser. Do not stare at light source.
 To keep optical modules clean, please use dust caps when the modules are not connected with fibers.
Table B-4 Models and Technical Specifications of 2.5G SFP Cable Module
Model Module Type Connector Length(m) Data Rate(Gb/s)
Support DDM
(Yes/No)
GE-SFP-STACK1.6M Passive SFP 1.6 3.125 No
 No extra cables are needed when SFP cables are used. Inserting the two ends of a SFP cable into corresponding
ports facilitates inter-communication between the two ports.
Table B-5 Models and Specifications of 10G SFP+ Modules
Model
Wave Length
(nm)
Media
Type
DDM
(Yes/
Intensity of
Transmitted Light
Intensity of Received
Light (dBm)
Hardware Installation and Reference Guide                                Appendix B: Mini-GBIC and SPF+ Module
(dBm) No)
Min Max Min Max
XG-SFP-SR-MM850 850 MMF Yes -5 -1 -7.5 0.5
XG-SFP-SR-SM1270-BIDI 1270 MMF No -3 4 -9 0.5
XG-SFP-SR-SM1330-BIDI 1270 MMF No -3 4 -9 0.5
XG-SFP-LR-SM1270-BIDI 1270 SMF No -6.5 0.5 -14.4 0.5
XG-SFP-LR-SM1330-BIDI 1330 SMF No -6.5 0.5 -14.4 0.5
XG-SFP-LR-SM1310 1310 SMF Yes -8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5
XG-SFP-ER-SM1550 1550 SMF Yes -4.7 4 -11.3 -1
XG-SFP-ZR-SM1550 1550 SMF Yes 0 4 -24 -7
XS-SFP-SR 850 MMF Yes -5 -1 -7.5 0.5
XS-SFP-LR 1310 SMF Yes -8.2 0.5 -10.3 0.5
Table B-6 SFP+ Module Cabling Specification
Model